## **SAVVIS Communications Corporation**

Notification of a Pro Forma Transfer of Control

### Attachment

## **Answer to Question 9**

# **Description of Application**

Pro Forma Transfer of Control of International Section 214 Authorization Holder SAVVIS Communications Corporation ("SAVVIS")

## **Answer to Question 10**

Responses to Section 63.18(c) and (d)

#### Section 63.18(c):

Correspondence concerning the application should be sent to:

Othon A. Prounis Ropes & Gray LLP 1211 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036

Tel: (212) 596-9000 Fax: (646) 728-1513

Email: othon.prounis@ropersgray.com

Scott Feira Arnold & Porter LLP 555 12<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Tel: (202) 942-5769 Fax: (202) 942-5999

Email: scott.feira@aporter.com

## Section 63.18(d)

SAVVIS holds Section 214 authority to provide global or limited global facilities-based service and global or limited global resale service. *See* File Nos. ITC-214-20020627-00315, ITC-ASG-20040126-00029, ITC-ASG-20050429-00423. SAVVIS also holds blanket domestic Section 214 authority.

EAST: 52642106v4

## **Answer to Question 11**

The name, address, citizenship and principal businesses of any person or entity that directly or indirectly owns at least ten percent of the equity of the applicant, and the percentage of equity owned by each of those entities (to the nearest one percent).

On February 21, 2007, Welsh, Carson, Anderson & Stowe VIII, L.P. ("WCAS VIII") had a 46.6% direct equity interest in SAVVIS' corporate parent, SAVVIS, Inc. ("SAVVIS Holdings"), and WCAS Management Corporation ("WCASMC") had a 0.1% direct equity interest in SAVVIS Holdings. WCAS VIII currently has a 17.9% direct equity interest in SAVVIS Holdings, WCASMC has a 0.1% direct equity interest in SAVVIS Holdings, and individual principals of Welsh, Carson, Anderson & Stowe ("WCAS") hold an additional 4.8% direct equity interest in SAVVIS Holdings.

## **Answer to Question 12**

Interlocking directorates with foreign carriers.

Gregory W. Freiberg, Director of SAVVIS and Director of the following international entities, all of which are SAVVIS affiliates:

SAVVIS Australia Pty. Ltd.

SAVVIS Communications Canada, Inc.

2099418 Ontario Corp.

SAVVIS Germany GmbH

**SAVVIS Hong Kong Limited** 

SAVVIS Hungary Telecommunication Kft

**SAVVIS Communications Private Limited** 

SAVVIS Italia S.r.L.

SAVVIS Korea Limited (Representative)

SAVVIS Communications K.K.

SAVVIS Malaysia Sdn. Bhd

SAVVIS Europe B.V.

SAVVIS New Zealand Limited

SAVVIS Europe B.V., Norway Branch

SAVVIS Singapore Company Pte. Ltd.

SAVVIS Switzerland A.G.

SAVVIS Taiwan Limited (Supervisor)

**SAVVIS Thailand Limited** 

SAVVIS UK Limited

Peter J. Bazil, Director of SAVVIS and Director of the following international entities, all of which are SAVVIS affiliates:

SAVVIS Australia Pty. Ltd.

SAVVIS Communications Canada, Inc.

2099418 Ontario Corp.
SAVVIS Germany GmbH
SAVVIS Hong Kong Limited
SAVVIS Communications Private Limited
SAVVIS Italia S.r.L.
SAVVIS Communications K.K.
SAVVIS Malaysia Sdn. Bhd
SAVVIS New Zealand Limited
SAVVIS Singapore Company Pte. Ltd.
SAVVIS Taiwan Limited
SAVVIS Thailand
SAVVIS UK Limited

## **Answer to Question 13**

This Application serves to notify the Commission of a *pro forma* transfer of control of SAVVIS, which holds an international Section 214 authorization (File Nos. ITC-214-20020627-00315, ITC-ASG-20040126-00029, ITC-ASG-20050429-00423), as well as blanket domestic Section 214 authority. When Section 214 authority was assigned to SAVVIS from C&W USA, Inc. in 2004, WCAS VIII and WCASMC held an aggregate 55% voting interest in SAVVIS' corporate parent, SAVVIS Holdings, and there were three principals of WCAS sitting on SAVVIS Holdings' ten member board of directors. As a result of a series of transactions that took place gradually over time, including principally distributions of SAVVIS Holdings shares to the partners in WCAS VIII, the voting interest in SAVVIS Holdings diminished, falling below 50% on February 21, 2007, and today standing at 17.9% for WCAS VIII, 0.1% for WCASMC, and 4.8% for individual principals of WCAS. WCAS VIII, however, has remained SAVVIS Holdings' largest shareholder, and there continues to be to be a WCAS principal, a former WCAS principal, and a former WCAS employee on SAVVIS Holdings' eight member board of directors.